

Chairman

Cindy Croes (651) 470-1581 ccroes88@gmail.com

Vice Chairman

Michael Krupa (715) 928-0766 michaeljkrupa1@gmail.com

Secretary

Shelby Krupa (715) 781-0477 shelby.krupa@gmail.com

Co-Treasurer

Kelli Lorentz (715) 760-2348 kellijolorentz@hotmail.com

Co-Treasurer

Lisa Weiske (715) 781-1140 lisam.weiske@gmail.com

St. Croix County Livestock Committee

September 10, 2024 at 7:00 PM UW-Extension Office, Baldwin WI

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Open Forum
- 3. Secretary's Report
- 4. Treasurer's Report

5. Sub-Committee Fair Book Changes / Reports

- a. Beef
- b. Goats
- c. Sheep
- d. Swine
- e. Auction
- f. Education
- g. Events

6. Bylaw Proposed Change - Voting

To change 'Article XIII' from, "the officers of the St. Croix County Livestock Committee are directed, in case of dissolution of the organization, to allocate all remaining funds to 4-H educational scholarships and other beneficial uses to be determined by the 4-H Leaders Association", to the following "the officers of the St. Croix County Livestock Committee are directed, in case of dissolution of the organization, to allocate all remaining funds to livestock education programing within St. Croix County".

7. Next meeting will be Tuesday, October 8, 2024 at UW-Extension in Baldwin, WI.

Following the regularly scheduled September meeting will be the voting of officers and chairman.